1 2 3 4 5 6
A
B
C
D
654321
D
C
B
A
MCU
ERC12864-10
WR0
CS
WR1
CD
RES
DB0
DB1
DB2
DB3
DB4
DB5
DB6
DB7
The Parallel (8080 Series MCU)Reference Example
UC1701C
STC89LE52RC
Data/Instruction selected pin
Chip selected when low
Write signal
Read signal
Reset when low
Data
Data
Data
Data
Data
Data
Data
Data
1
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
10
3.0V
P3.5
P3.4
P3.3
P3.1
P3.0
P1.0
P1.1
P1.2
P1.3
P1.4
P1.5
P1.6
P1.7
20
40 31 EA
V
C
C
G
N
D
P3.2
XTAL1
XTAL2
/RESET
S1
SW-PB
C15
10UF
Y1
12MHZ
C13
27PF
C14
27PF
S2
SW-PB
R1
10K
3.0V9
10
11
12
13
14
15
18
19
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
NC
TST5
BM0
BM111
12
EASTRISING TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
ERC12864-10 A0
1
Javen
Title
NumberSize
A
Date: Nov-18-2017 Sheet of
Revision
File Drawn By
The Parallel (6800 Series MCU)Series MCU)Reference Example
The Serial (4line SPI)Reference Example
S1
SW-PB
S1
SW-PB
R2 10K
R3 10K
3.0V
3.0V
PAUSE
RESET
CONTRAST +
CONTRAST -
38
37
P0.1
P0.2
8 VSS
C2
0.1U 9 VDD3.0V
NC 30
+30V
MCU
STC89LE52RC
Data/Instruction selected pin
Chip selected when low
Read/Write signal
Enable signal
Reset input
Data
Data
Data
Data
Data
Data
Data
Data
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
VDD
P3.5
P3.4
P3.3
P3.1
P3.0
P1.0
P1.1
P1.2
P1.3
P1.4
P1.5
P1.6
P1.7
20
40 31 EA
V
C
C
G
N
D
P3.2
XTAL1
XTAL2
/RESET
S1
SW-PB
C15
10UF
Y1
12MHZ
C13
27PF
C14
27PF
S2
SW-PB
R1
10K
3.0V9
10
11
12
13
14
15
18
19
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
S1
SW-PB
S1
SW-PB
R2 10K
R3 10K
VDD
VDD
PAUSE
RESET
CONTRAST +
CONTRAST -
38
37
P0.1
P0.2
MCU
AT89C52
Data/Instruction selected pin
Chip selected when low
Reset when low
SDIN
SCLK
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
3.0V
P3.5
P3.4
P3.3
P1.6
P1.7
20
40 31 EA
V
C
C
G
N
D
P3.2
XTAL1
XTAL2
/RESET
S1
SW-PB
C15
10UF
Y1
12MHZ
C13
27PF
C14
27PF
S2
SW-PB
R1
10K
3.0V9
12
13
14
15
18
19
7
8
S1
SW-PB
S1
SW-PB
R2 10K
R3 10K
3.0V
3.0V
PAUSE
RESET
CONTRAST +
CONTRAST -
38
37
P0.1
P0.2
The Serial (I2C)Reference Example
MCU
AT89C52
3.0V
P3.4
P1.6
P1.7
20
40 31 EA
V
C
C
G
N
D
P3.2
XTAL1
XTAL2
/RESET
S1
SW-PB
C15
10UF
Y1
12MHZ
C13
27PF
C14
27PF
S2
SW-PB
R1
10K
9
12
14 18
19
7
8
S1
SW-PB
S1
SW-PB
R2 10K
R3 10K
3.0V
3.0V
PAUSE
RESET
CONTRAST +
CONTRAST -
38
37
P0.1
P0.2
ERC12864-10
ERC12864-10
REV. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFY MODIFY BY DATE
A0 1'ST DESIGN JIM Nov-18-2017
A1
2 NC
3 NC
4 NC
5 NC
6 LEDA
7 LEDK
+3.3V
C1
10UF
NC 29
NC 28
NC 27
NC 26
15mA
WR0
CS
WR1
CD
RES
DB0
DB1
DB2
DB3
DB4
DB5
DB6
DB7
UC1701C
1
10
NC
TST5
BM0
BM111
12
8 VSS
C2
0.1U 9 VDD3.0V
NC 30
+3.0V
2 NC
3 NC
4 NC
5 NC
6 LEDA
7 LEDK
+3.3V
C1
10UF
NC 29
NC 28
NC 27
NC 26
15mA
NC NC
CS
CD
RES
DB0
DB1
DB2
DB3
DB4
DB5
DB6
DB7
UC1701C
1
10
NC
TST5
BM0
BM111
12
8 VSS
C2
0.1U 9 VDD3.0V
NC 30
2 NC
3 NC
4 NC
5 NC
6 LEDA
7 LEDK
+3.3V
C1
10UF
NC 29
NC 28
NC 27
NC 26
15mA
NC
SDA
SCL
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25 P1.6
P1.7
7
8
ERC12864-10
CS
CD
RES
DB0
DB1
DB2
DB3
DB4
DB5
DB6
DB7
UC1701C
1
10
NC
Device address A3
TST5
Device address A2
BM0
BM111
12
8 VSS
C2
0.1U 9 VDD3.0V
NC 30
2 NC
3 NC
4 NC
5 NC
6 LEDA
7 LEDK
+3.3V
C1
10UF
NC 29
NC 28
NC 27
NC 26
15mA
3.0V
WR0
WR1
13
14
15
3.0V
Reset when low
3.0V
RA
10K RB
10K
3.0V
PIN 16 and PIN 17:    These two specifies bits 3~2 of device address (A[3:2]).
Interfacing Graphic LCD Display ERC12864-10 to the MCU STC89LE52RC